OP \$115.00 2670399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM806273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Dorn Demag Corporation		12/17/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo (SHI) Demag Plastics Machinery North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Horizon Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2670399	INTELECT
Registration Number:	3630630	VDU
Registration Number:	3517071	NC5
Registration Number:	3423626	SYSTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com Colleen Flynn Goss **Correspondent Name:** 1228 Euclid Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VDDE000048US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Flynn Goss
SIGNATURE:	/colleenfgoss/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=VD articles of merger#page1.tif source=VD articles of merger#page2.tif source=GA Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF SUMITOMO (SHI) PLASTICS MACHINER (AMERICA), LLC AND VAN DORN DEMAG CORPORATION WITH AND INTO SUMITOMO (SHI) DEMAG PLASTICS MACHINERY NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 14, Chapters 2 and 11 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code and Sections 251,252 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned hereby adopts the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the merger are Sumitomo (SHI) Demag Plastics Machinery North America, Inc., a Georgia corporation, (sometimes herein referred to as "SHI America", "Parent" or the "Surviving Corporation"), Sumitomo (SHI) Plastics Machinery (America), LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (sometimes herein referred to as "SHI" or together with VDD, "Subsidiaries"), and Van Dorn Demag Corporation, a Delaware corporation (sometimes herein referred to as "VDD" or together with SHI, "Subsidiaries"), (SHI America, SHI and VDD are sometimes herein collectively referred to as the "Constituent Corporations"). SHI and VDD, both 100% whollyowned Subsidiaries of SHI America, are being merged with and into SHI America. The name of the Surviving Corporation to the merger of SHI and VDD with and into SHI Plastics Machinery Inc. of America will be "Sumitomo (SHI) Demag Plastics Machinery North America, Inc."
 - 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 17, 2013, by and between SHI America, SHI and VDD (the "Merger Agreement") setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of the applicable provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code of the State of Georgia and the General Corporate Laws of the State of Delaware. The Articles of Incorporation of SHI America, as amended and in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended pursuant to applicable law.
 - A copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, SHI America, which is located at 1266 Oakbrook Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30093-2238, ATTN: Mr. Mitsuru Terasaki, Chief Financial Officer.

- 4. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by SHI America as the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of either Constituent Corporation.
- 5. The approval of the shareholders of the Constituent Corporations was not needed to authorize the Merger Agreement.
- 6. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the merger of SHI into SHI America, shall be effective on December 31, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Articles of Merger have been executed as of December 17, 2013.

SHI Plastics Machinery Inc. of America

Dennis A. Buss

Ass't. Secretary

John F, Martich III

Chief Operating Officer

Sumitomo (SHI) Plastics Machinery (America), LLC

Dennis A. Buss

Ass't. Secretary

Chief Operating Officer

Van Dorn Demag Corporation

Dennis A. Buss

Ass't. Secretary

John F. Martich III

Chief Operating Officer

Control No.: J003038

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of December 31, 2013. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: SUMITOMO (SHI) DEMAG PLASTICS MACHINERY NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities

VAN DORN DEMAG CORPORATION

SUMITOMO (SHI) PLASTICS MACHINERY (AMERICA), LLC

WITNESS my hand and offical seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 18, 2013.



おくんん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: zEsM5Yy7

TRADEMARK REEL: 008053 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 04/26/2023